

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

JBC 02/15/07 (6)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 257

"AN ACT FOR THE AUDITOR OF STATE - CONTINUING EDUCATION OF LOCAL
OFFICIALS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 257.

Amend Senate Bill No. 257 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 11, delete "AND" and substitute "CLERKS,"

AND

Page 1, line 25, delete "AND CIRCUIT"

AND

Page 1, line 28, delete "and Circuit"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "and circuit clerks by the County and" and substitute
"clerks by the County"

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "Circuit"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "(01) MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF" and substitute
"(01) EXPENSES FOR COUNTY CLERKS"

AND

Immediately following SECTION 1, add an additional section to read as follows:

" SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION - CONTINUING EDUCATION - CIRCUIT CLERKS. There is hereby appropriated, to the Auditor of State, to be payable from the County and Circuit Clerks Continuing Education Fund, for the Circuit Clerks' Continuing Education Board in carrying out the responsibilities for



maintaining and operating a continuing education program and certification program for circuit clerks by the Circuit Clerks' Continuing Education Board for the biennial period ending June 30, 2009, the following:

ITEM NO.	FISCAL YEARS	
	2007-2008	2008-2009
(01) EXPENSES FOR CIRCUIT CLERKS CONTINUING EDUCATION AND CERTIFICATION PROGRAMS	<u>\$ 60,000</u>	<u>\$ 60,000"</u>

AND

Appropriately renumber the subsequent SECTIONS of the bill

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "\$ 41,750 \$ 41,750" and substitute "\$ 60,000 \$ 60,000"

AND

Page 2, line 30, delete "\$ 35,047 \$ 35,047" and substitute "\$ 60,000 \$ 60,000".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Representative Maloch
WLC/WLC - 02-15-2007 11:43
WLC073

Secretary